### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moultrie Feeders Second Corp.		03/14/2003	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Moultrie Products, LLC	
Street Address:	5724 Highway 280 East	
Internal Address:	C/O EBSCO Industries, Inc.	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35242	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76384902
Registration Number:	2606127
Registration Number:	2535119
Registration Number:	2529776

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (205)488-6369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-521-8369

Email: NJohnson@BradleyArant.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan W. Johnson, Bradley Arant Rose & White, LLP

Address Line 1: 1819 Fifth Avenue North

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203-2104

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0463

.00 / 658490

-OP \$115.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EBSCO MOULTRIE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan W. Johnson
Total Attachments: 3	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment in Efiling form#pag	e1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0464

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

This Assignment of Marks is made as of the 14<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2003, by and between Moultrie Feeders Second Corp., an Alabama corporation ("Assignor"), and Moultrie Products, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company ("Assignee").

## **RECITALS**

A. Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 14, 2003 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has sold and transferred substantially all of its business and assets to Assignee, including, without limitation, the trademarks and service marks and the applications and registrations therefor (if any) set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto (which **Schedule A** is incorporated herein by this reference), along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Marks").

B. Assignor now desires to evidence the transfer of the Marks from Assignor to Assignee.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby or otherwise associated with the business conducted in connection with said Marks, and all income, royalties, damages and payments which may hereafter become due or payable in respect thereof, and in and to all causes of action (either at law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement, dilution or other unauthorized use or impairment of the rights assigned to Assignee under this Assignment of Marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the regulatory authority for any individual State and foreign country, is requested to make the proper notation of the foregoing assignment on the trademark records of the United States of America and of such State and foreign country.

[Signature Page Follows]

1/1032683.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0465 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Marks to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the 14th day of March, 2003.

MOULTRIE FEEDERS SECOND CORP.

By

Its

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that has Noultrie, whose name as hearth of Moultrie Feeders Second Corp., an Alabama corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this 1/4 day of March, 2003.

Notary Public

1/1032683.2

INOTARIAL SEALI

My commission expires:  $\frac{9/z}{0.3}$ 

# **SCHEDULE A**

	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
R	EVOLVER	USA	76384902	3/13/2002		
G	AMECAM	USA	76082934	6/28/2000	2606127	8/6/2002
F	EEDER REPEATER	USA	76301938	8/17/2001	2535119	1/29/2002
D	inner bell	USA	76235834	3/30/2001	2529776	1/15/2002

1/1032683.2

RECORDED: 04/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0467